## Notice of Public Hearing

## TOWN OF LYSANDER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander on November 16, 2015 at 7:00 P.M. at Town Hall, 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, to hear all people for or against the Whispering Oaks Phase IV, Cabbage Patch Partners, inclusion of its project in the Incentive Zone of the Town of Lysander.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of said proposed Local Law will be reviewed by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander incident to and as a part of said public hearing.

By order of the Town Board of the Town of Lysander, dated October 22, 2015.

Town of Lysander

Lisa Dell, Town Clerk